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Ref. No. SVSU/ 2024/ Estt. /[E-5734/1022 Dated: 12/06/2024

Advt. No. SVSU/2023/Estt. /T/017
Recommendation of Scrutiny Committee

Lists with the status of applicants as per eligibility criteria notified in the Advt. no.
SVSU/2023/Estt.. /T/017 as observed by Scrutiny Committee for the post of Skill Assistant
Professor (Economics) are attached herewith.

Note:

01. The candidates having any observation on the remarks/Discrepancies noted may give
their representation/ clarification along with certified copies of required document up
t017-06-204 through Email- recruitment2023@svsu.ac.in only with subject: Skill
Assistant Professor (Economics).

02. No Representation will be entertained after 17-06-2024.

03. If no representation/clarification on the reported status are received till last date, the
candidature of the application will not be considered for further processing. All such
candidates will be considered as not eligible for further processing.

04. Above discrepancies are noted on the basis of the information provided by the applicants.
The final eligibility will be subject to the verification of original documents.

05.The final list of Eligible candidates will be published after examining all
representations/clarification of the applicants.

06. The final list for further process will be uploaded on university website only and no
individual correspondence will be made with the candidate. Candidates are requested
tokeep visiting university website for any update.

07. The Candidature of applicant may be cancelled at any stage if any discrepancy is
noted while processing the application.

08. No representation/ clarification shall be entertained through any other mode.

09. The University reserves the right to rectify or modify any inadvertent error found at
any stage of recruitment.

-sd-
Registrar



SKILL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (Economiics, Post Code 05) CAT- GENERAL , ADVT NO. - SVSU/2023/ESTT/ T/017

Application No. [Name Father Name UG PG NET PhD Research |Experience |Award M.Phil Total Eligibility (Yes/ No) Remarks DD Number (DD Date Amount
Percentage (Score Percentage |Score Percentage |Score
Demand Draft in
support of
1 Reena Sukhvir 0 Not Eligible ) pr N/A N/A N/A
Application Fee not
attached
EWS and Demand
Draft in support of
2 Nitisha Sehrawat Naresh Kumar 0 Not Eligible o PP N/A N/A N/A
Application Fee not
attached
Consolidated
Marksheet of
s . Graduation not
Eligibility subject to attached
3 Dr. Balram Rao Lt. Dayaram Rao 0 0 72.8 23 5 30 8 3 0 0 0 69 submission of Salary is not 443116 26.12.2023 1000
documents y |
mentioned in
remaining claim of
Experience
Category is not clear
4 Hemlata Balbir Singh No documents attached 0 Not Eligible No Documentary 016867 26.12.2023 250
Proof Attached
Outsider women of
Haryana
5 Babita Balodi Mohan Chandra Balodi 67.07 13 70.6 23 5 0 10 0 0 0 0 51 Provisionaly Eligible M.Phil percentage 012894 26.12.2023 250
conversion formula to
be submitted
Experience as per
6 Sugandh Uday Kant Choudhary 53.4 5 81.2 25 5 30 10 10 0 0 0 85 Provisionaly Eligible UGC Clause 10 not 004128 22.12.2023 1000
submitted
Consolidated
Eligibility subject to Marksf:eet of
7 Bindu Pradeep Sharma 0 0 79.16 23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 submission of ) 802548 05.12.2023 250
Graduation not
documents
attached
8 Devvert Surajmal 60.58 13 62.6 23 7 30 8 0 0 0 0 81 Provisionaly Eligible 005031 22.11.2023 1000
9 Tanya Mukesh Takkar 71.92 13 84.69 25 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 Provisionaly Eligible 276607 02.12.2023 1000
10 Vikas Kumar Zile Singh 60 13 60.2 23 5 30 10 0 0 53.7 0 81 Provisionaly Eligible 87600 04.12.2023 1000
Mentioned EWS3
11 Dr. Pooja Ranbir Singh 71 13 70.48 23 5 30 10 0 0 0 0 81 Provisionaly Eligible Experience as per 653764 29.11.2023 250
UGC Clause 10 not
attached
Experience as per
12 Poonam Punjab Singh 64 13 61.13 23 5 0 4 0 0 61 7 52 Provisionaly Eligible UGC Clause 10 not 678655 07.12.2023 250
attached
Experience as per
13 Shrane Vashishtha Naresh Vashishtha 55.95 10 55.75 20 0 30 8 0 0 0 0 68 Provisionaly Eligible UGC Clause 10 not 556218 05.12.2023 1000
attached




14

Deepak Kumar

Om Prakash

58.2

10

64.2

23

10

48

Provisionaly Eligible

Mentioned category-
BC-A
Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached

812329

06.12.2023

250

15

Monika Gahlawat

Vinod Gahlawat

70.7

13

75.73

23

43

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached.
Applicant has not
submitted copies of
research articles

008747

04.12.2023

250

16

Dr. Bharti

Panchu Ram

63.58

13

71.85

23

30

63.85

86

Provisionaly Eligible

812328

06.12.2023

1000

17

Rachit Saini

Satyair Singh

72.68

13

68.13

23

51

Provisionaly Eligible

452485

08.12.2023

1000

18

Sonali Chadha

Naveen Kumar

70.3

13

66.5

25

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached.
Marksheets of
Masters not attached

835139

05.12.2023

1000

19

Ravinder Kumar

Vinay Pal

56.4

10

56

20

35

Provisionaly Eligible

684583

30.11.2023

1000

20

Dr. Pooja Rani

Karan Singh

60.5

13

60

23

30

10

81

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached.

570248

07.12.2023

250

21

Seema Rani

Madan Lal

60.16

13

55.4

20

55.7

38

Not Eligible

Eligibility not met as
per the
advertisement

745670

07.12.2023

250

22

Maneka Yadav

N.K. Yadav

67.28

13

64.3

23

43

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached

003012

28.11.2023

250

23

Rameen Devi

Shamsher Singh

66.7

13

57.7

20

30

10

78

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached

015862

13.12.2023

250

24

Pooja

Raghbir Singh

71.6

13

76.7

18

Provisionaly Eligible

Conversion for CGPA
to Percentage for PG
to be submitted

095129

05.12.2023

1000

25

Parveen Kumar

Pawan Kumar

65

13

57.9

20

30

10

78

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached.
Correction has been
made in the
experience letter by
hand

846266

04.12.2023

1000

26

Dr. Ruchi

Surinder

69%

13

67

23

30

10

60.8

88

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached

010147

02.12.2023

250

27

Hamit

Umed Singh

67.16

13

69

23

30

10

61.42

88

Provisionaly Eligible

Experience as per
UGC Clause 10 not
attached

663616

04.12.2023

250

28

Garima

Pradeep Kumar

72.6

13

71

23

41

Provisionaly Eligible

Applicant has not
submitted copies of
research articles

587944

02.12.2023

250

29

Kirti

Rajesh Kumar

79.83

13

77.68

23

43

Provisionaly Eligible

23406

22.11.2023

250




SKILL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR(Economics, Past Code 05) CAT- BC-B,, ADVT NO. - SVSU/2023/ESTT/ T/017

§ uG PG M.Phil
Appli Researc
catio Name Father Name 10th 12th NET|PhD h Experience | Award Total | Eligibility (Yes/ No) Remarks DD Number DD Date Amount
n No.
Per Score |Per Score Percentage | Score
Applicant h. t submitted ies of h articl
1 Chhotu Ram Ram Kanwar | 48.30% | 38.40% | 54.83% 5 6230% | 23 | 5|30 NI NIL NIL 58.33 5 63 | Provisionally Eligible | PP icant has not submitted copies of research articles
Experience as per UGC Clause 10 not attached
471940 11-12-2023 250
Applicant h. t submitted ies of h articl
2 Manju Bai Rambilas 61.83% | 71.40% | 72.50% | 13 | 57.80% | 20 | 5 [30| NI NIL NIL 79% 7 75 | Provisionally Eligible | PP cant s not submitted copies of research articies
Experience not as per equivalency for the post
002511 18.12.2023 250
3 KomalVadav | JoginderYadav | 80% | 56.80% | 67.50% 13 | 7370% | 23 | s || 4 NIL NiL | 7470% | NIL | 52 | provisionally Eligible |APPlicant has not submitted copies of research articles
Experience as per UGC Clause 10 not attached
236203 20.12.2023 250
4 Jaigeeta Jai Bhagwan 55.10% | 62.80% 66.08% 13 65.90% 23 5 |NIL| NIL NIL NIL NA NIL 41 Provisionally Eligible Experience as per UGC Clause 10 not attached 758699 13.12.2023 250
5 Krishan Yadav Rajesh Kumar 60% 69% 62.12% 13 61.30% 23 5 | NIL 10 NIL NIL 60% 7 58 Provisionally Eligible Experience not as per equivalency for the post 812327 06.12.2023 250
6 Dr. Pradeep Kumar 61.83% 64% 59.41% 10 55.00% 20 7 |30 10 NIL NIL 79.2 7 84 Provisionally Eligible Experience not as per equivalency for the post 643527 04.12.2023 250




